

P
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24304/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2011 in MC No.1215/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

INST.OF SURVEY,MENS.& RES.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks to show cause
why the delay in filing an appeal before the High Court
should not be condoned.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master